

RCT No. 26/18

Lal Bahadur Vs. Gulshan Dhemija (Deceased) Through LRs.

17.11.2018

Fresh appeal U/S 38 of DRC Act has been received on assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Q.H. Khan, ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Let notice of the appeal be issued to the respondents on filing of PF and RC for 04.01.2019.

(Rakesh Tewari)

Distt. & Sessions Judge (East)
KKD Courts, Delhi/17.11.18