

RCT No. 26/2018

Lal Bahadur Vs. Gulshan Dhemija (deceased) through Lrs.

25.07.19

Pr. Sh. Q. H. Khan, Counsel for the appellant.

Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Counsel for the LR's of the respondent along with Sh. Devender Kumar, Special Power of Attorney of the LR's of deceased respondent.

Since this Court is lying vacant on account of superannuation of Ld. Presiding Officer of the Court, be put up for proper order on 30.08.2019.

Reader/25.07.19