

RCT No.26/18

Lal Bahadur Vs. Gulshan Dhamija (deceased) through LRs

16.08.2021

File is taken up today during the pandemic of Covid-19 on the direction of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. Earlier date fixed in this case as 30.04.2021 was adjourned *en-bloc* and consequently, the case is fixed for today.

Present: None for the appellant.
Sh. Devender Kumar, Attorney of the LRs of respondent through video conferencing.

At request, be put up for arguments on 24.09.2021.

(Deepak Jagotra)

Principal Distt. & Sessions Judge (East)
KKD Courts, Delhi/16.08.2021