

RCT No. 26/18

Lal Bahadur Vs. Gulshan Dhamija (deceased) through LRs

01.12.2022

Ld. Presiding Officer has been superannuated.

Present: Appellant in person.  
None for the LRs of the respondent.

Be put up for proper order on 19.01.2023.

**(READER)**

01.12.2022