

RCT ARCT 26/18
LAL BAHADUR Vs. GULSHAN DHEMIJA (DECEASED
THROUGH LRS)

19.01.2023

Present: Appellant in person.
Sh. Devender Sharma, SPA holder of respondent
alongwith Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel.

Appellant seeks adjournment on the ground that his
counsel is not available today.

Heard. Request is allowed.

Put up for arguments on **10.03.2023**.

(Ramesh Kumar)
Principal Distt. & Sessions Judge (East)
KKD Courts, Delhi/19.01.2023