

RCT ARCT 26/18

LAL BAHADUR

Vs.

GULSHAN DHEMIJA (DECEASED THROUGH LRS)

10/03/2023

Pr. Appellant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Q.H. Khan.
Sh. Devender Sharma, SPA holder of respondent with Ld.
Counsel Sh. Yogesh Kumar.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant requests for adjournment stating that he is not prepared with the arguments today. Opposed by the Ld. Counsel for the respondent stating that it is an old matter of 2018. One last adjournment is allowed.

Put up for arguments on 24/03/2023.

(Sanjay Garg-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
10/03/2023 (as)