

RCT ARCT26/18

LAL BAHADUR Vs. GULSHAN DHEMIJA

24.03.2023

Present: Appellant in person.  
Sh. Devender Kumar, attorney holder of the legal  
heirs of the defendant with Ms. Benu Dhawan,  
Proxy Counsel.

Appellant seeks adjournment stating that the son of  
the Counsel has expired on 22.03.2023 due to this reason, he is  
unable to appear.

Adjournment allowed.

TCR is received.

Put up for arguments on **27.04.2023**.

(Sanjay Garg-I)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.  
24.03.2023 (pm)