

RCT ARCT 26/18

LAL BAHADUR

Vs.

GULSHAN DHEMIJA (DECEASED THROUGH LRS)

01/06/2023

Pr. Appellant in person with counsel Sh. Q.H.Khan.

Sh Devender Kr. Sachdeva, SPA Holder of LRs of  
deceased respondent with counsel Sh. Yogesh Kumar.

At joint request of counsels for both the parties, the  
matter is adjourned to **21.07.2023** for arguments.

(Sanjay Garg-I)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.  
01/06/2023 (mk)