

RCT ARCT 26/18

LAL BAHADUR Vs. GULSHAN DHEMIJA (DECEASED  
THROUGH LRS)

25.08.2023

Pr.: Appellant in person.

Sh. Yogesh Kumar Benudhawan, Ld. Counsel for LRs of  
deceased respondent with SPA holder Sh. Devender  
Sachdeva.

Counsel for appellant is not present today. Appellant  
seeks adjournment.

**Last and final opportunity is granted to the parties for  
arguments and parties are at liberty to file written  
arguments.**

Put up for final arguments on **18.09.2023**.

(Shail Jain)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.  
25.08.2023