

RCT ARCT 26/18

LAL BAHADUR VS. GULSHAN DHEMIJA (DECEASED
THROUGH LRS).

19.01.2024

Pr. Sh. Q.H.Khan, Ld. counsel for the appellant.

Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for LR's of deceased
respondent.

Final arguments heard from Ld. Counsels for both the
parties.

Put up for final order on **08.02.2024**.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
19.01.2024 (mk)