

RCT ARCT 26/18

LAL BAHADUR Vs. GULSHAN DHEMIJA (DECEASED
THROUGH LRS)

08.02.2024

Pr.: Appellant in person with Sh. Q.H. Khan, Ld. Counsel.
Sh. Devender Kumar, SPA Holder of LRs of deceased
respondent with Sh. Yogesh Kumar and Sh. Junaid Alam,
Ld. Counsels.

Matter is listed today for final order, however, it is found
that facts are not clearly mentioned in the present appeal, events
are not arranged in chronological manner and details of property
in question is also not clear.

Both the parties are directed to submit clarifications in
this regard on the next date of hearing.

Put up for clarifications/arguments on **27.02.2024**.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
08.02.2024 (pm)