

RCT ARCT 26/18

LAL BAHADUR Vs. GULSHAN DHEMIJA (DECEASED
THROUGH LRS)

27.02.2024

Pr. Appellant Lal Bahadur in person.

Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Matter is listed today for clarifications, however, appellant seeks adjournment on the ground that his counsel is not available today.

Ld. Counsels for both the parties are directed to comply with the previous order and file the events in chronological order and also file details of property in question.

Put up for clarifications/arguments on **22.03.2024**.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
27.02.2024