

RCT ARCT 26/18

LAL BAHADUR Vs. GULSHAN DHEMIJA (DECEASED  
THROUGH LRS)

22.03.2024

Pr. Appellant in person with counsel Sh. Q.H.Khan.  
Sh. Devender Kumar, SPA Holder of LRs of deceased  
respondent.

Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for LRs of deceased  
respondent, appearing through VC.

The parties have not complied with earlier direction  
given to the parties for furnishing events in chronological order  
and file details of property in question. **Last and final  
opportunity is given to the parties for furnishing the same.**

An application moved on behalf of appellant on  
21.03.2024 for bringing on record the documents of ownership,  
**is kept pending.**

Put up for furnishing events in chronological order and  
details of property in question by the parties and consideration of  
aforesaid application on **26.04.2024.**

(Shail Jain)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.  
22.03.2024 (mk)