

RCT ARCT 26/18

LAL BAHADUR Vs. GULSHAN DHEMIJA (DECEASED
THROUGH LRS)

26.04.2024

Pr.: Appellant in person with Sh. Q. H. Khan, Ld. Counsel.
Sh. Benu Dhawan and Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. Counsels
for LRs of respondent.

Today, matter is fixed for furnishing events in chronological order and details of property in question by the parties as well as consideration of the application moved on behalf of the appellant for bringing on record the documents of ownership.

Today, Ld. Counsels for respondent has filed written submissions alongwith list of dates and events. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for appellant submits that he has already filed brief points of arguments on behalf of appellant.

Put up for order on **17.05.2024**, on the appeal, and applications as filed.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
26.04.2024 (pm)