

RCT ARCT 26/18
LAL BAHADUR Vs. GULSHAN DHEMIJA (DECEASED
THROUGH LRS)

17.05.2024

Pr.: None.

Case is listed today for final order. However, I have to visit the Jail today after lunch, in pursuance to directions of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India and submit report latest by 29.05.2024. It is already 1.25 p.m. Therefore, no time will be left to pass final order in this case.

Put up for final order on **02.07.2024**. **Long date has been given, as matters for order are already fixed till 07.06.2024 and thereafter, Summer Vacations are starting.**

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
17.05.2024 (mk)