

RCT ARCT 26/18

LAL BAHADUR Vs. GULSHAN DHEMIJA (DECEASED
THROUGH LRS)

02.07.2024

Pr.: Appellant in person.

Sh. Devender Kumar, SPA Holder of LRs of the
respondent.

Certain clarifications are required in respect to landlord-
tenant relationship.

Even counsels for the parties are not present today.
Considering the same, case is adjourned to **23.07.2024** for
clarifications/arguments.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
02.07.2024 (mk)