

RCT ARCT 26/18

LAL BAHADUR Vs. GULSHAN DHEMIJA (DECEASED
THROUGH LRS)

27.09.2024

Pr.: Appellant in person.

Sh. Devender Kumar, SPA Holder of LRs of deceased
respondent.

Neither counsels for both the parties are present, nor
documents have been filed, as directed vide order dated
23.07.2024.

Considering the same, last and final opportunity is
granted to both the accused for arguments and matter is
adjourned to **25.10.2024**.

**Documents in terms of order dated 23.07.2024 be also
filed by the parties on NDOH.**

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
27.09.2024 (mk)