

RCT ARCT 26/18

LAL BAHADUR Vs. GULSHAN DHEMIJA (DECEASED
THROUGH LRS)

28.11.2024

Pr.: Sh. Q.H.Khan, Ld. Counsel for appellant.

Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for Ls of deceased
respondent with Sh. Devender Kumar, SPA.

Documents in terms of order dated 23.07.2024 have not
yet been filed. Ld. Counsels for both the parties seek time to file
the documents.

Let documents be filed by the parties within one week.

Put up on **12.12.2024** for filing of documents by the
parties and arguments on appeal.

(Shail Jain)

Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.

28.11.2024 (mk)