

RCT ARCT 26/18

LAL BAHADUR Vs. GULSHAN DHEMIJA (DECEASED
THROUGH LRS)

12.12.2024

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Pr.: Sh. Q.H. Khan, Ld. Counsel for appellant.

Sh. Devender Kumar, SPA of respondent alongwith

Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for LR's of respondent.

Written submissions alongwith documents have been filed on 30.11.2024 on behalf of the LR's of respondent through SPA in terms of order dated 23.07.2024 & 28.11.2024.

As directed, put up for consideration on the same/purpose fixed on **30.01.2025**.

(Reader)
12.12.2024