

RCT ARCT 26/18

LAL BAHADUR Vs. GULSHAN DHEMIJA (DECEASED  
THROUGH LRS)

30.01.2025

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.**

Pr. Sh. Q.H.Khan, Ld. counsel for the appellant.

Sh. Devender Kumar, SPA of the LRS of respondent with  
counsel Sh. Yogesh Kumar.

As directed, put up for final arguments on **06.03.2025**.

(Reader)  
30.01.2025