

RCT ARCT 26/18

LAL BAHADUR Vs. GULSHAN DHEMIJA (DECEASED
THROUGH LRS)

06.03.2025

Pr. Appellant in person.

Ms. Bena Dhawan, Proxy counsel for LR's of deceased
respondent.

Written submissions have been filed on behalf of both the
parties.

Considering the same, put up for final order on
28.03.2025.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
06.03.2025 (mk)