

RCT ARCT 26/18
CNR No.-DLET01-008263-2018

LAL BAHADUR Vs. GULSHAN DHEMIJA (DECEASED
THROUGH LRS)

26.05.2025

Pr. Appellant with Sh. Q.H. Khan, Advocate for the appellant.
Sh. Devender Kumar, SPA of LRs of respondent in person.
Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Advocate for LRs of respondent
through V/C.

Sh. Devender Kumar has filed chronology of events. Copy
supplied.

Final arguments in the present case were heard by my Ld.
Predecessor, who has now been transferred. Hence, fresh
arguments are required to be heard.

Put up the matter for final arguments on 11.09.2025.

(Vinod Kumar)
Rent Control Tribunal
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi/26.05.2025