

RCT ARCt 26/18
LAL BAHADUR vs GULSHAN DHEMIJA (DECEASED
THROUGH LRs)

31.07.2025

**Ld. Presiding Officer has been elevated to Hon'ble
High Court of Delhi.**

Pr. Appellant with Sh. Q.H. Khan, Advocate with Appellant.
Sh. Devender Kumar, SPA of LRs of respondent in person.
Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Advocate for LRs of respondent in
person.

Notice issued to the appellant on application moved on
behalf of SPA of LRs of the respondent for preponement/early
hearing of the present case, has been served.

Both the parties jointly request that the present application
be put up on date already fixed i.e., 11.09.2025.

Put up on 11.09.2025 for purpose fixed.

Reader
31.07.2025