

RCT ARCT no.26/18
LAL BAHADUR Vs. GULSHAN DHEMIJA (DECEASED
THROUGH LRS)

11.09.2025

Present: Appellant in person.

Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Id. Counsel for the respondent.

Appellant requested for short adjournment.

Put up for final arguments on **23.09.2025**.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/11.09.2025.