

RCT ARCT 26/18
LAL BAHADUR Vs. GULSHAN DHEMIJA (DECEASED
THROUGH LRS)
27.11.2025

Present: Appellant in person with counsel Sh. Q. H. Khan.
Sh. Devender Kr. Sachdeva, SPA of legal heirs of
deceased respondent with counsel Sh. Yogesh
Kumar, Sh. Nadeem and Ms. Benu Dhawan, ld.
Counsel for the respondent.

Part arguments advanced.

On joint request, put up for further arguments on
appeal on **13.12.2025**.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD/Delhi/27.11.2025