

**RCT ARCT 26/18  
LAL BAHADUR  
VS.  
GULSHAN DHEMIJA (DECEASED THROUGH LRS)**

**13.12.2025**

**Ld. Presiding officer is on leave today.**

**Present** Appellant alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Q.H. Khan.  
Sh. Devender Kr. Sachdeva, SPA of legal heirs of  
deceased respondent alongwith Ld. Counsel Ms.  
Benu Dhawan.

Put up for purpose fixed on **26.12.2025.**

**(AHLMAD)  
13.12.2025**