

**RCT ARCT 26/18  
LAL BAHADUR Vs. GULSHAN DHEMIJA (DECEASED  
THROUGH LRS)**

**26.12.2025.**

**Present** : Appellant alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Q.H. Khan.  
Sh. Devender Kr. Sachdeva, SPA of legal heirs of  
deceased respondent alongwith Ld. Counsel Yogesh  
Kumar.

Today is my last working day as I am going to retire  
on 31.12.2025 and courts are closed for Winter Vacations from  
27.12.2025 to 02.01.2026, hence, it will not be possible to pass  
order in this case.

Put up for final arguments on **05.02.2026.**

**(SUKHVINDER KAUR)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**East District, KKD/Delhi/26.12.2025**