

RCT ARCT No. 26/18
Lal Bahadur vs. Gulshan Dhemija (Deased thr. LRs)

05.02.2026

Present: Appellant with Sh. Q.H. Khan, advocate.
Respondent with Sh. Yogesh Kumar, advocate.

Counsel for appellant wants date as he could not prepared the case due to family function.

Written arguments of both the parties have already come on record as stated by the counsels.

Put up this matter on **13.03.2026** for final arguments on appeal. The date is given as per choice and convenience of both the counsels.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/05.02.2026