

RCT ARCT No. 26/18

Lal Bahadur vs. Gulshan Dhemija (Deceased thr. LRs)

13.03.2026

Present: Appellant with Sh. Q.H. Khan, advocate.  
Sh. Devender Kumar Sachdeva, SPA for LRs of  
respondent with Sh. Yogesh Kumar, advocate.

Part final arguments on appeal heard firstly on behalf of the respondent and then partly on behalf of appellant.

During arguments, it was informed that appellant had filed number of cases against 7-8 tenants in the same building and all have compromised and all the cases instituted against them have been settled. There is a chance of settlement between the parties in this case also as counsel for both the sides agreed to sit together firstly to explore the possibility of compromise.

Put up this matter on **24.04.2026** for compromise, if any.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
East District, KKD Delhi/13.03.2026