

RCT ARCT No. 26/18

Lal Bahadur vs. Gulshan Dhemija (deceased thr. LRs)

24.04.2026

Present: Sh. Q.H.Khan, Ld. Counsel for appellant along with appellant in person.

Ms. Benu Dhawan, Proxy for Sh. Yogesh Kumar, counsel for LRs of respondent along with SPA of the LRs Sh. Devender Kumar Sachdeva.

It is stated by Ld. Counsel for the appellant that appellant is not interested for settlement now and matter be listed for orders because no talks have taken place despite taking time of more than one month.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant stated that matter be fixed for clarifications if required by the court, otherwise, for orders, as nothing more is to be addressed and written arguments already filed by the appellant be taken into consideration.

Put up this matter for clarifications/final judgment on **22.05.2026**, as written arguments of both the parties have already come on record.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/24.04.2026