

RCT ARCT No. 26/18

Lal Bahadur vs. Gulshan Dhemija (Deceased thr. LRs)

22.05.2026

Present: Sh. A.H. Khan, advocate for appellant.

Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ms. Benu Dhawan, advocate for

LRs of deceased respondent Sh. Gulshan Dhemija.

Order is not ready as more time is required, so put up this case for orders on **04.06.2026**.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/22.05.2026